

Express Mail Label No. EL948454518US Date of Deposit: June 11, 2003

06-16-2003

Attorney Docket No. 18133-085

102474107

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6.1103

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	APC DC Network Solutions UK Limited		Name: American Power Conversion Corporation
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		132 Fairgrounds Road West Kingston, RI 02892
	Execution Date:June 5, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	te of	the application is
	A. Patent Application No(s):	B.	Patent No(s):
			5,581,450
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications involved: [1]
	Name: Carol H. Peters	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.		⊠ Enclosed
	One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111		The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 18133-085.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Carol H. Peters Reg. No. 45,010 June 11, 2003			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	9	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRA 1803928v1

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0693 Attorney Docket No. 18133-085

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, APC DC Network Solutions U.K. Limited, a limited corporation organized under the laws of England, having principal offices at 4 Des Roches Square The Weavers, Witan Way, Witney, Oxfordshire, OX8 6BE (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Letters Patent No. 5,581,450, entitled "Feedback Control Loop in a Power Supply Circuit", issued on December 3, 1996, and assigned application Serial No. 234,266 and a filing date of April 28, 1994; and

WHEREAS, American Power Conversion Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, U.S.A., having offices at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent including its right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 5,581,450, and any and all reissues and extensions thereof, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; and any and all patent applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0694

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. EXECUTED this 5 day of June 2003 ASSIGNOR: APC DC Network Solutions U.K. Limited Name: Deraid M. Mo.R.
Title: Direck R. **ASSIGNEE: American Power Conversion Corporation** Name: DONALD M. MO, A.
Title: Chief Livanua (Micen

TRA 1792470v1

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0695